

parmax PHARMA LTD. PARMAX PHARMA LIMITED
(CIN : L24231GJ1994PLC023504)
Reg. Off. Plot No. 20, Survey No. 52, Rajkot-Gondal National Highway No.27, Hadamtala, Rajkot, Gujarat-360311.
Phone No. 02827-270534/35 E-Mail Id : info@parmaxpharma.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to the provision of Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, notice is hereby given that meeting of the Board of Directors of the company is Schedule to be held on Thursday 14th November, 2019 at 01:00 PM inter-alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2019. The notice of board meeting is also available on our website i.e. www.parmaxpharma.com as well as on website of stock exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com

Date : - 06.11.2019
Place : - Hadamtala

For Parmax Pharma Limited
sd/-
Alkesh Ranniklal Gosalia
Managing Director
Din No. : 01130615

MARUTI INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
(CIN: L65910GJ1994PLC023742)
Regd. Office: 802, Surmount Building, Opp. Iscon Mega Mall, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380015, INDIA. Ph.: 079-26860740
E-mail: maruti_infra@yahoo.com | Website : www.marutinfra.in

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on **Thursday 14th November, 2019**, inter alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2019.

This intimation is also on the website of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and shall also be available on the Company's website.

Date: 06th Nov, 2019
Place: Ahmedabad

For, Maruti Infrastructure Limited
NIMESH D. PATEL
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00185400

Birlasoft Limited
(Erstwhile KPIT Technologies Limited)
Registered and Corporate Office: 35 & 36, Rajiv Gandhi Infotech Park, Phase - I, MIDC, Hinjawadi, Pune 411057, India
Tel: +91 20 6652 5000 | Fax +91 20 6652 5001 | contactus@birlasoft.com | www.birlasoft.com | CIN: L72200PN1990PLC059594

birlasoft Enterprise to the Power of Digital™
CK BIRLA GROUP

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

₹ in million (except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ending	Half year ended	Quarter Ending
		September 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2018 (Unaudited) (Refer note 3)
1	Sales / Income from operations	7,734.18	15,506.11	6,035.52
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary item)	638.48	1,242.07	1,060.85
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary item)	638.48	1,242.07	1,060.85
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	408.26	826.28	825.72
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	136.74	160.70	446.78
6	Total comprehensive income for the period	545.00	986.98	1,272.50
7	Equity share capital	552.94	552.94	381.29
8	Earning per share for the period (after extraordinary items) (on par value of ₹2/-) (not annualised)			
	Basic	1.47	2.99	4.23
	Diluted	1.46	2.96	4.11

Notes:

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 08 November, 2019. These unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind-AS") as specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016 and provisions of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a limited review of the above consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019. An unqualified opinion has been issued by them thereon.
- Pursuant to the Composite Scheme of arrangement for amalgamation of Birlasoft (India) Limited ("Transferor Company") with KPIT Technologies Limited (now known as Birlasoft Limited) ("Transferee Company") or "Demerged Company" and demerger of the engineering business of KPIT Technologies Limited (now known as Birlasoft Limited) into KPIT Engineering Limited (now known as KPIT Technologies Limited) given effect to from January 01, 2019, the figures for the quarter ended September 30, 2019 are not comparable with figures for the quarter ended September 30, 2018.
- Standalone information

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ending	Half year ended	Quarter Ending
		September 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2018 (Unaudited)
a	Revenue from continuing operations	3,540.44	6,978.84	2,227.86
b	Profit before tax from continuing operations	526.37	969.12	341.79
c	Net profit for the period from continuing operations	354.76	654.22	254.38
d	Net profit for the period from discontinued operations	-	-	296.46
e	Other comprehensive income/(losses)	(32.35)	(42.27)	(43.22)
f	Total comprehensive income	322.41	611.95	507.62

- The Group has adopted Ind AS 116, effective annual reporting period beginning April 01, 2019 and applied the standard to its leases using the modified retrospective approach as per para C5(b) of the standard. Accordingly, the Group recorded lease liability at present value of future lease payments discounted at the incremental borrowing rate and corresponding right-of-use asset at an amount equal to lease liability adjusted by the amount of any prepaid or accrued lease payments relating to that lease recognised in the balance sheet immediately before the date of initial application. Accordingly, the Group has not restated comparative information.
- This has resulted in recognising right-of-use asset of ₹1,516.57 million and corresponding lease liability of ₹1,505.32 million as at April 01, 2019, after adjusting advance rent of ₹26.78 million and lease equalization reserve of ₹69.93 million, available as at March 31, 2019, against the right-of-use asset. In the statement of profit and loss for the current period, the nature of expenses in respect of operating leases has changed from lease rent in previous periods to depreciation cost for the right-of-use assets and finance cost for interest accrued on lease liabilities. In respect of lease that were classified as finance lease under Ind AS 17, an amount of ₹54.33 million has been reclassified from Property, plant and equipment to right-of-use assets as at April 01, 2019.
- The Government of India, on 20th September 2019, vide the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance 2019, inserted a new Section 115BAA in the Income Tax Act, 1961, which provides an option to the Company to pay income taxes at reduced tax rates as per the provisions/conditions defined in the said section. The Company has evaluated and expects to exercise the option of lower tax rate of 25.17% (inclusive of surcharge and cess) under Section 115BAA of the Income Tax Act, 1961 as introduced by the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance 2019 in a subsequent financial year. Accordingly, the Company has estimated the reversal of the deferred tax asset/ liabilities, until the date of exercise of the option and subsequent to exercise of the option. The effect of this change has been recognised in tax expense for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2019 on an effective tax basis. This has resulted in increase in the deferred tax expense of Rs. 29.67 million, which has been recorded in quarter and half year period ended 30th September 2019 on account of remeasurement of deferred tax asset.
- Recently, Sparta Consulting Inc. entered into a Settlement Agreement and Release ("Agreement") to fully and finally settle all claims or potential claims which may exist between and among them in an ongoing law suit in US with Copart, Inc. The parties have entered into the Agreement whereby USD 2.80 million was paid by Sparta Consulting Inc. to Copart Inc. with no party admitting any liability or wrong doing, resulting in the court dismissing the suit.

As agreed in Composite Scheme of Arrangement between the parties, KPIT Technologies Limited (erstwhile KPIT Engineering Limited) through its subsidiary in USA has reimbursed Sparta Consulting Inc. fully. With this outcome the claim made by Copart is settled and closed.

The results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 are available on the Company's website, www.birlasoft.com and also on the website of the BSE Limited, www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited, www.nseindia.com, where the shares of the Company are listed.

Dividend of ₹2.00 per share, declared by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on May 24, 2019, was approved by the shareholders at the annual general meeting held on August 07, 2019 and paid on August 08, 2019.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For Birlasoft Limited (Erstwhile KPIT Technologies Limited)

Place : New Delhi
Date : November 08, 2019

Dharmander Kapoor
CEO & Managing Director

Segment information (also refer Note 3)

UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED
Registered office: UB Tower, UB City, No. 24, Vittal Mallya Road, Bengaluru - 560001
Phone: +91-80-45655000. Fax: +91-80-22211964, 22229488
CIN: L36999KA1999PLC025195 Email: ubinvestor@ubmail.com Website: www.unitedbreweries.com

Rs. in lakhs

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year to date ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2019	June 30, 2019	September 30, 2018	September 30, 2019	September 30, 2018	March 31, 2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Segment revenue						
Beer	358,238	470,170	333,184	828,408	748,974	1,412,874
Non-alcoholic beverages	539	550	-	1,089	-	808
Total revenue	358,777	470,720	333,184	829,497	748,974	1,413,682
2. Segment results						
Beer	21,901	35,211	25,261	57,112	58,931	106,545
Non-alcoholic beverages	(1,078)	(2,019)	-	(3,097)	-	(2,298)
Total segment results	20,823	33,192	25,261	54,015	58,931	104,247
Other income	189	316	370	505	1,898	3,170
Finance costs	(879)	(768)	(400)	(1,647)	(1,322)	(3,120)
Other unallocable expenses	(8,463)	(7,219)	-	(15,682)	-	(16,449)
Profit before tax	11,670	25,521	25,231	37,191	59,507	87,848

See accompanying notes to the standalone financial results

RattanIndia Power Limited
Extract from the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September, 2019

(Rs. in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	546.91	560.85	616.78	1,107.76	1,307.51	1,923.62
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(492.83)	(488.06)	(435.65)	(980.89)	(822.65)	(1,998.76)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(492.83)	(488.06)	(435.65)	(980.89)	(822.65)	(1,998.76)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(492.83)	(488.06)	(435.65)	(980.89)	(822.65)	(1,998.76)
5	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (net of tax)]	(501.26)	(485.80)	(435.65)	(980.89)	(822.65)	(1,998.76)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10 per Equity Share)	2,952.93	2,952.93	2,952.93	2,952.93	2,952.93	2,952.93
7	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year						(3,711.33)
8	Earnings Per Share before extraordinary items (Face Value of Rs.10 per Equity Share)						
	-Basic (Rs.)	(1.67)*	(1.65)*	(3.28)*	(3.32)*	(4.59)*	(11.27)
	-Diluted (Rs.)	(1.67)*	(1.65)*	(3.28)*	(3.32)*	(4.59)*	(11.27)

Notes:

(a) Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

(Rs. in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	546.91	560.85	616.79	1,107.76	1,307.51	1,909.27
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(73.17)	(82.88)	(65.14)	(156.05)	(72.74)	(454.23)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(73.17)	(82.88)	(65.14)	(156.05)	(72.74)	(454.23)
4	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (net of tax)]	(72.87)	(82.88)	(65.14)	(155.75)	(72.74)	(454.23)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the Consolidated Financial Results of the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2019 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial results are available on the Company's website at www.rattanindia.com and the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
- The Auditors in their Audit Report on the standalone financial statement for the quarter ended 30 September, 2019 have brought out that: The Company has a non-current investment of Rs. 1,513.13 crores (net of impairment provision) and inter corporate deposits (classified under current assets) of Rs. 5 crores recoverable from Sinar Thermal Power Limited (formerly RattanIndia Nasik Power Limited) ("STPL"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, as at 30 September 2019. The subsidiary company has incurred losses since its inception and is yet to commence operations. The accumulated losses in the subsidiary company amount to Rs. 4,568.85 crores as at 30 September 2019, and the management of the subsidiary company has determined that a material uncertainty exists as at 30 September 2019, that may cast significant doubt about the subsidiary company's ability to continue as a going concern. The management of the Company, based on an internal estimate, has recorded an impairment of Rs. 1,513.13 crores against carrying value of investment in STPL in previous year. In the absence of evidence for such impairment assessment performed by the management, we are unable to obtain sufficient appropriate evidence to comment on any adjustment that may further be required to be made to the balance carrying value of the above mentioned non-current investment of Rs. 1,513.13 crores as at 30 September 2019 and the consequential impact thereof on the accompanying standalone financial results.

Registered Office : A-49, Ground Floor, Road No. 4, Mahipalpur, New Delhi - 110037
CIN: L40102DL2007PLC169082

Place: New Delhi
Date : 08 November, 2019

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For RattanIndia Power Limited
Rajiv Rattan
Chairman

TASTY BITE EATABLES LTD.
Regd. & Corporate Office : 201/202, Mayfair Towers, Wakdevadi, Pune - 411 005,
Works : Bhandgaon, Taluka Daund, Dist. Pune, Maharashtra.
CIN: L15419PN1985PLC037347, Website: www.tastybite.co.in; Email id : secretarial@tastybite.com
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2019

Amount Rupees in millions (except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		30 Sep 19 (Unaudited)	30 Jun 19 (Unaudited)	30 Sep 18 (Unaudited)	30 Sep 19 (Unaudited)	30 Sep 18 (Unaudited)	31 Mar 19 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	1,053.72	905.87	881.71	1,959.59	1,633.66	3,360.87
	(a) Revenue from customers	3.01	2.67	1.92	5.68	3.78	8.42
	(b) Other Operating Income	1,050.71	899.20	879.79	1,953.91	1,629.88	3,352.45
2	Other Income	69.92	70.43	50.91	140.35	99.49	182.28
3	Total Income (1+2)	1,126.65	978.97	934.55	2,105.62	1,736.94	3,551.57
4	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	728.26	661.41	548.19	1,389.66	1,021.12	2,098.29
	(b) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(17.03)	(66.65)	(14.44)	(83.67)	(25.52)	(39.83)
	(c) Employee benefits Expense	74.43	72.55	68.48	146.98	139.46	269.95
	(d) Finance costs	10.99	4.46	12.36	15.44	24.83	43.28
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	44.05	37.83	29.87	81.88	60.26	126.49
	(f) Other expenses	161.11	160.23	146.34	321.34	282.37	582.63
	Total Expenses	1,001.82	869.83	790.81	1,871.64	1,502.53	3,080.81
5	Profit before tax (3 - 4)	124.83	109.14	143.73	233.98	234.40	470.76
6	Tax expense						
	(a) Current tax	36.83	33.06	56.18	69.69	96.65	184.28
	(b) Deferred tax (credit) / charge	(21.40)	(0.79)	(5.72)	(22.19)	(13.24)	(14.15)
	Total tax expense	15.23	32.27	50.47	47.50	83.42	170.13
7	Profit after tax (5 - 6)	109.60	76.87	93.27	186.48	150.98	300.63
8	Other Comprehensive Income						
	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(1.35)	(1.35)	(2.06)	(2.70)	(4.12)	(5.08)
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.21	0.47	0.71	0.68	1.43	1.77
	(iii) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	(38.49)	(2.68)	(40.84)	(41.17)	(79.96)	38.68
	(iv) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	9.43	0.94	14.13	10.36	27.67	(13.52)
	Total Other Comprehensive Income, net of income tax	(30.20)	(2.62)	(28.06)	(32.84)	(54.99)	21.85
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7 + 8)	79.40	74.25	65.21	153.66	96.01	322.48
10	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10 each) (Face Value per share in Rupees)	25.66	25.66	25.66	25.66	25.66	25.66
11	Earnings per share Face value of Rs. 10 each (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	42.71	29.96	36.35	72.67	58.84	117.16
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	42.71	29.96	36.35	72.67	58.84	117.16

Notes to the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 30 September 2019:

- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 07 November 2019.
- The statutory auditors of the Company have conducted a limited review of the above financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2019. An unqualified conclusion has been issued by them thereon.
- The Company recognizes its sale of Prepared Foods activity as its only primary business segment since its operations predominantly consist of manufacture and sale of "Prepared Foods" to its customers. The "Chief Operating Decision Maker" monitors the operating results of the Company's business as a single segment. Accordingly in the context of "Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments" the principle business of the Company constitute a single reportable segment.
- The Company has adopted Ind AS 116 - Leases and recognised a Right of Use and Lease Liability as at 1 April 2019 using the modified retrospective approach. Accordingly, the comparative periods have not been restated. There is no impact of Ind AS 116 adoption to the retained earnings as at April 1, 2019. The carrying value of Right of Use asset and lease liability as at 30 September 2019 amounts to INR 93 million and INR 96 million respectively.
- The Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019 promulgated on 20 September 2019 provides an option to domestic companies to pay income tax at reduced rate of 25